
Frozen Strawberry Daiquiri
Say cheers to delightful summer moments with this frozen strawberry daiquiri recipe. In just 10

minutes, you can whip up this delicious drink for the ultimate summer thirst quencher.

Prep Time: 10 minutes

Download the Recipe

Ingredients

500g of strawberries (hulled)

200g of ice

100ml of rum

Juice of 1/2 a lime

1 - 2 tbsp sugar syrup

2 slices of lime

1 strawberry (halved)

2 cocktail sticks

Method

STEP 1

Blend the strawberries then push the resulting puree through a sieve to remove some of the

seeds. Tip the sieved puree into the blender again and add the ice, rum, lime juice and 1 - 2 tbsp

of sugar syrup, depending on how sweet you like your drinks. Blend again and divide the mixture

between two martini glasses.

STEP 2

Thread the lime slices and strawberry halves onto the cocktail sticks and place onto the edge of

the glass, serve immediately.
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Cooking made easy

Master the art of cheffing with our top picks in premium kitchenware and appliances

Shop the Selection

   

Le Creuset Set of 4

Stoneware 22cm Pasta

Bowls

£88.00

Outlet Cook's Essentials

500ml Glass Measuring

Jug with Juicer

£9.24

£14.16

Kuhn Rikon Set of 2

Ratchet Grinders

£32.16

Cooks Essentials

Speed Grater and

with Suction Bas

£18.48

£23.04

260,189 reviews
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